OP \$215.00 23974

ETAS ID: TM499374

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

eet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUBMISSION TIFE.	INCM ASSIGNMEN

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
BANK OF MARIN		11/15/2018	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLOS DU VAL WINE COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	5330 Silverado Trail
City:	Napa
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94558
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2397493	ARIADNE
Registration Number:	3401331	CLOS DU VAL
Registration Number:	1694732	CLOS DUVAL
Registration Number:	3773446	KATO
Registration Number:	4105187	THREE GRACES
Registration Number:	2132464	TRE GRAZIE
Serial Number:	86596016	THE STATESMAN
Serial Number:	85055988	VINDEPENDENCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3236512577

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3238521000

Email: sbarnett@frandzel.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia Y. Trendacosta/Sandy Barnett

Address Line 1: 1000 Wilshire Blvd., 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90017-2427

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia Trendacosta
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Patricia Trendacosta

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0230

Total Attachments: 4
source=Trademark Reassignment And Release Of Security Interest 11-15-18#page1.tif

source=Trademark Reassignment And Release Of Security Interest 11-15-18#page1.tif source=Trademark Reassignment And Release Of Security Interest 11-15-18#page2.tif source=Trademark Reassignment And Release Of Security Interest 11-15-18#page3.tif source=Trademark Reassignment And Release Of Security Interest 11-15-18#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0231

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of the 15 day of November, 2018, by BANK OF MARIN, a California commercial bank ("LENDER"), having a mailing address of P.O. Box L, Novato, CA 94948, in favor of THE CLOS DU VAL WINE COMPANY, LTD., a California corporation ("GRANTOR"), with an address at 5330 Silverado Trail, Napa, CA 94558.

Recital

WHEREAS, GRANTOR assigned certain interests in the Trademarks described on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference (the "Trademarks") to LENDER under a security agreement dated as of the 17th day of November 2015 ("Security Agreement"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 24, 2015, at Reel 005675, Frame 0240, and

WHEREAS, in connection therewith, LENDER is willing to reassign all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks to GRANTOR.

Agreement

Now, therefore, LENDER agrees that it releases its security interest in the Trademarks and reassigns to GRANTOR, without warranty or recourse, all interest of LENDER in the Trademarks.

BANK OF MARIN

Name:

Its:

[ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE NOTARIZED]

1

3118504.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0232 A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of Ca	difornia)
County of	Napa)

On Movember 15,2018, before me, Christing mcouloch, a Notary Public, personally appeared margaret thager, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

2

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Musing Meluloca

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



3118504.1

EXHIBIT "A"

Mark Design/Mark (if any) Serial No. Registration No.

Ariadne 75746469 2397493

ARIADNE

Clos Du Val 77234048 3401331

CLOS DU VAL

Clos Du Val 74124600 1694732 [& Design (Three Graces)]

Cos buvi

Kato 77755086 3773446

KATO

Three Graces Blend 85358033 4105187

THREE GRACES BLEND

Tre Grazie 75231838 2132464

3

EXHIBIT "A" [CONT.]

United States - 1 Trademark in Process of Registration-Published

Mark Design/Mark (if any) Serial Number Filing Date/Published Date

The Statesman 86596016 4/13/2015/9/8/2015

THE STATESMAN

United States - 1 Trademark in Process of Registration-Pending

Mark Design/Mark (if any) Serial Number Filing Date/Published Date

4

Vindependence 85055988 6/7/2010/pending

VINDEPENDENCE

3118504.1

RECORDED: 11/26/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006488 FRAME: 0235